

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$450,000	*****	\$400,000	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0	*****	0
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental	\$865,807	\$860,275		43	431100	Base Support Program	1,429,364	1,515,000	
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support	110,000	117,000	
6	411400	Taxes - Tort	\$11,500	\$11,500		45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support	5,000	5,000	
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment	202,858	208,000	
10	411900	Taxes - Other	\$5,800	\$5,800		49	431900	Other State Support		86,546	
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	\$883,107	*****	\$877,575	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance	13,000	3,500	
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes	\$2,500	\$2,500		53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement	57,693	63,225	
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue	76,400		
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	1,894,315	*****	1,998,271
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments	\$900	\$900		59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs	1,500	1,500	
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges	\$32,000	\$32,000		68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	1,500	*****	1,500
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0	*****	0
34	419100	Rentals	\$500	\$500		73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations	\$5,000	\$5,000		74		TOTAL REVENUES	2,820,322	*****	2,918,746
36	419300	Transportation Fees	\$500	\$500		75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	\$41,400	*****	\$41,400	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	\$924,507	*****	\$918,975		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	3,270,322	*****	3,318,746

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program	\$640,240.00	\$723,658.00	\$507,358.00	\$179,080.00	\$8,220.00	\$29,000.00				
2	515	Secondary School Program	\$784,290.00	779,300.00	564,300.00	172,000.00	5,000.00	38,000.00				
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program	\$175,919.00	151,400.00	108,400.00	36,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00				
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program	\$9,269.00	9,269.00	6,800.00	2,469.00						
8	531	Interscholastic Program	\$103,500.00	106,475.00	75,500.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	3,000.00			475.00	
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$1,713,218.00	\$1,770,102.00	\$1,262,358.00	\$404,549.00	\$30,720.00	\$72,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$475.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program	107,449.00	111,600.00	81,000.00	22,000.00	8,100.00	500.00				
17	616	Special Education Support Services Pro	59,861.00	26,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	20,000.00	500.00				
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program	7,000.00	7,400.00	2,000.00	400.00	5,000.00					
20	622	Educational Media Program	39,232.00	42,375.00	31,575.00	9,800.00		1,000.00				
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program	75,652.00	56,250.00	39,500.00	14,250.00		2,500.00				
22	631	Board of Education Program	25,530.00	26,530.00		30.00	16,000.00	1,000.00			9,500.00	
23	632	District Administration Program	142,458.00	137,700.00	97,200.00	29,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00			
24												
25	641	School Administration Program	215,016.00	211,000.00	151,500.00	49,500.00	9,000.00	1,000.00				
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Pro	6,000.00	4,500.00			4,500.00					
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)	185,314.00	187,100.00	57,400.00	29,500.00	72,000.00	13,000.00	1,000.00		14,200.00	
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs	77,297.00	75,188.00	40,688.00	14,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00				
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds	3,500.00	3,500.00			2,500.00	1,000.00				
34	667	Security Program	5,670.00	5,670.00	3,000.00	670.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program	208,470.00	216,610.00	100,500.00	38,310.00	10,500.00	41,100.00	1,000.00		200.00	25,000.00
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program	5,000.00	4,800.00			1,000.00	3,000.00			800.00	

Subtotal (carried over to page b)	1,163,449.00	1,116,223.00	608,363.00	209,460.00	168,600.00	77,100.00	3,000.00	0.00	24,700.00	25,000.00
--	---------------------	---------------------	-------------------	-------------------	-------------------	------------------	-----------------	-------------	------------------	------------------

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$1,163,449.00	\$1,116,223.00	\$608,363.00	\$209,460.00	\$168,600.00	\$77,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$24,700.00	\$25,000.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program	30,000.00	30,000.00								30,000.00
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied	25,000.00	25,000.00								25,000.00
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out	60,000.00	65,000.00								65,000.00
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$60,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,000.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$2,991,667.00	\$3,006,325.00	\$1,870,721.00	\$614,009.00	\$199,320.00	\$149,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,175.00	\$145,000.00
64												
65	950	Contingency Reserve										
66		(5% of line 63) (Applies to General Fund only)	149,583.00	150,316.00	(Applies to General Fund only)							
67												
68		TOTAL APPROPRIATION										
69		(Line 63 + line 66)	\$3,141,250.00	\$3,156,641.00								
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance	450,000.00	400,000.00	BUDGET SUMMARY:							
75		Revenues + Transfers In	2,820,322.00	2,918,746.00	The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.							
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	3,270,322.00	3,318,746.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	3,141,250.00	3,156,641.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance	129,072.00	162,105.00								
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$3,270,322.00	\$3,318,746.00	Carryover of \$312,421							

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal	5,000.00	3,500.00	
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	5,000.00	*****	3,500.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	5,000.00	*****	3,500.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$5,000.00	*****	\$3,500.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FOREST RESERVE FUND

FUND NO: 220

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00							
40											
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42											
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00							
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00							
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00							
47											
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49											
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied	5,000.00	3,500.00				3,500.00			
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00							
52											
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54											
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00							
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00							
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00							
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00							
59											
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61											
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES									
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64											
65											
66											
67											
68											
69											
70											
71											
72		BUDGET SUMMARY									
73											
74		Beginning Fund Balance	0.00	0.00							
75		Revenues + Transfers In	5,000.00	3,500.00							
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	5,000.00	3,500.00							
77											
78		Total Appropriation	5,000.00	3,500.00							
79		Unappropriated Balance									
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00							

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

**SPECIAL LOCAL
230 THROUGH 239**

FUND NAME:
FUND NO:

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed	
				Line Amounts	Budget Totals					Line Amounts	Budget Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

**SPECIAL LOCAL
230 THROUGH 239**

**FUND NAME
FUND NO:**

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
		Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

**SPECIAL LOCAL
230 THROUGH 239**

FUND NAME: _____
FUND NO: _____

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2013- June 30, 2014

SCHOOL BUILDING MAINTENANCE - STUDENT OCCUPIED

FUND NO: 240

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 240

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
		Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:
The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed	
				Line Amounts	Budget Totals					Line Amounts	Budget Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program	3,750.00	3,000.00	
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	3,750.00	*****	3,000.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges	6,750.00	5,000.00		68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	10,500.00	*****	8,000.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	6,750.00	*****	5,000.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	6,750.00	*****	5,000.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$10,500.00	*****	\$8,000.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$10,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance	0.00	0.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	10,500.00	8,000.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	10,500.00	8,000.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	10,500.00	8,000.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$10,500.00	\$8,000.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program	19,632.00	19,685.00	
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	19,632.00	*****	19,685.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	19,632.00	*****	19,685.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$19,632.00	*****	\$19,685.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$19,632.00	\$19,685.00	\$7,972.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,613.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance	0.00	0.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	19,632.00	19,685.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	19,632.00	19,685.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	19,632.00	19,685.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$19,632.00	\$19,685.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed	Budget	Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed	Budget
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$0.00	*****	\$25,000.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support	17,594.00	20,024.00	
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	17,594.00	*****	20,024.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	17,594.00	*****	20,024.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$52,594.00	*****	\$85,024.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program	52,594.00	54,595.00	10,000.00	2,001.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	23,594.00			
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

C:\Users\lshinkle\Documents\budgets\2015[R-E Budget 2015.xlsx]245E

Subtotal (carried over to page b)	52,594.00	54,595.00	10,000.00	2,001.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	23,594.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
-----------------------------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	----------	-----------	----------	-----------	------	------	------

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$52,594.00	\$54,595.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,001.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$23,594.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$52,594.00	\$54,595.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,001.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$23,594.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance	0.00	25,000.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	52,594.00	60,024.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	52,594.00	85,024.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	52,594.00	54,595.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance		30,429.00								
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$52,594.00	\$85,024.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

Technology carryover of \$30,429

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support		3,881.00	
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	3,881.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	3,881.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$3,881.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		3,881.00					3,881.00			
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

C:\Users\lshinkle\Documents\budgets\2015[R-E Budget 2015.xlsx]246E

Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	3,881.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,881.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
-----------------------------------	------	----------	------	------	------	------	------	----------	------	------	------

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$3,881.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,881.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$3,881.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,881.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In		3,880.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	3,880.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	3,881.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$3,881.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

**SPECIAL STATE
240 THROUGH 249**

FUND NAME: _____
FUND NO: _____

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

**SPECIAL STATE
240 THROUGH 249**

FUND NAME:
FUND NO:

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
		Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

**SPECIAL FEDERAL PROJECT
240 THROUGH 249**

FUND NAME: _____
FUND NO: _____

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA	28,267.00	26,627.00	
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	28,267.00	*****	26,627.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	28,267.00	*****	26,627.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$53,267.00	*****	\$51,627.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

TITLE I-A, ESEA - IMPROVING BASIC PROGRAMS

FUND NO: 251

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program	\$53,267.00	\$51,627.00	\$40,024.00	\$11,200.00		\$403.00				
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$53,267.00	\$51,627.00	\$40,024.00	\$11,200.00	\$0.00	\$403.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$53,267.00	\$51,627.00	\$40,024.00	\$11,200.00	\$0.00	\$403.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance		0.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	53,267.00	51,627.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	53,267.00	51,627.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	53,267.00	51,627.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$53,267.00	\$51,627.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

TITLE I-C, ESEA - EDUCATION OF MIGRATORY CHILDREN

FUND NO: 253

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
		Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 255

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

TITLE I-D, ESEA - NEGLECTED & DELINQUENT CHILDREN

FUND NO: 255

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
		Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

TITLE I-D, ESEA - NEGLECTED & DELINQUENT CHILDREN

FUND NO: 255

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool), IDEA - SCHOOL-AGE

FUND NO: 257

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)	45,040.00	45,103.00	
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	45,040.00	*****	45,103.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	45,040.00	*****	45,103.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$45,040.00	*****	\$45,103.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$45,040.00	\$45,103.00	\$30,344.00	\$14,759.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In	45,040.00	45,103.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	45,040.00	45,103.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	45,040.00	45,103.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$45,040.00	\$45,103.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)	1,411.00	1,448.00	
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	1,411.00	*****	1,448.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	1,411.00	*****	1,448.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$1,411.00	*****	\$1,448.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$1,411.00	\$1,448.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,448.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In	1,411.00	1,448.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	1,411.00	1,448.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	1,411.00	1,448.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$1,411.00	\$1,448.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

BUDGET
REVENUES IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool), ESEA - RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAMS
 July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015 Page 16
 FUND NO: 262

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****	\$12,000.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal	25,000.00	25,000.00	
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	25,000.00	*****	25,000.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	25,000.00	*****	25,000.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$25,000.00	*****	\$37,000.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 262

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		18,500.00			10,000.00	8,500.00				
3	517	Alternative School Program		16,340.00			7,840.00	8,500.00				
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$34,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,840.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		2,160.00	1,800.00	360.00						
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$37,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00	\$17,840.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance		12,000.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	25,000.00	25,000.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	25,000.00	37,000.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	25,000.00	37,000.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 263

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
		Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

#####

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

TITLE III, ESEA - LANGUAGE INSTRUCTION FOR LEP & IMMIGRANT

FUND NO: 270

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 270

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

TITLE III, ESEA - LANGUAGE INSTRUCTION FOR LEP & IMMIGRANT

FUND NO: 270

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs	11,670.00	11,465.00	
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	11,670.00	*****	11,465.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	11,670.00	*****	11,465.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$11,670.00	*****	\$11,465.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

TITLE II-A, ESEA - IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 271

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program	\$5,085.00	\$4,982.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$4,482.00					
2	515	Secondary School Program	5,085.00	4,983.00	450.00	50.00	4,483.00					
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$10,170.00	\$9,965.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$8,965.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program	1,500.00	1,500.00			1,500.00					
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

C:\Users\lshinkle\Documents\budgets\2015[R-E Budget 2015.xlsx]271E

Subtotal (carried over to page b)	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
-----------------------------------	----------	----------	------	------	----------	------	------	------	------	------	------

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$11,670.00	\$11,465.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$10,465.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance		0.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	11,670.00	11,465.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	11,670.00	11,465.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	11,670.00	11,465.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$11,670.00	\$11,465.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

TITLE IV-A, ESEA - SAFE & DRUG-FREE SCHOOLS & COMMUNITIES

FUND NO: 273

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 273

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
		Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

**SPECIAL FEDERAL PROJECT
271 THROUGH 289**

FUND NAME:
FUND NO.

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

**SPECIAL FEDERAL PROJECT
271 THROUGH 289**

FUND NAME:
FUND NO:

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
		Subtotal (carried over to page b)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

SPECIAL FEDERAL PROJECT FUND NAME:

271 THROUGH 289

FUND NO:

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	730	Enterprise Operations		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service	47,000.00	47,000.00		61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement	25,000.00	25,000.00	
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	25,000.00	*****	25,000.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	72,000.00	*****	72,000.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	47,000.00	*****	47,000.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	47,000.00	*****	47,000.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$102,000.00	*****	\$102,000.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program	102,000.00	102,000.00	37,500.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	42,000.00				
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	790	Prior Year Refunds/Receipts		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In	102,000.00	102,000.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	102,000.00	102,000.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	102,000.00	102,000.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$355,773.00	*****	\$349,851.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support	13,000.00	13,000.00	
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest	315,013.00	320,012.00		51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	315,013.00	*****	320,012.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	13,000.00	*****	13,000.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	328,013.00	*****	333,012.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	315,013.00	*****	320,012.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$683,786.00	*****	\$682,863.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 310

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	790	Prior Year Refunds/Receipts		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		160,000.00						160,000.00		
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		185,012.00						185,012.00		
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$345,012.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$345,012.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$345,012.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$345,012.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance	335,773.00	349,851.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	328,013.00	333,012.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	663,786.00	682,863.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	342,012.00	345,012.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance	321,774.00	337,851.00								
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$663,786.00	\$682,863.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins-III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

FUND NO: 410

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	790	Prior Year Refunds/Receipts		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$135,000.00	*****	\$90,170.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance	7,000.00	5,500.00	
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	7,000.00	*****	5,500.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments	75.00	75.00		59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals	7,200.00	7,200.00		73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	14,275.00	*****	12,775.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN	45,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	7,275.00	*****	7,275.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	7,275.00	*****	7,275.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$194,275.00	*****	\$152,945.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	790	Prior Year Refunds/Receipts		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied	20,000.00	50,000.00					50,000.00			
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied	10,000.00	15,000.00					15,000.00			
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance	135,000.00	90,170.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	59,275.00	62,775.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	194,275.00	152,945.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	30,000.00	65,000.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance	164,275.00	87,945.00								
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$194,275.00	\$152,945.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

\$43,709 is bus fund carryover, \$44,236 is building fund carryover

**BUDGET
REVENUES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

PLANT FACILITIES - SCHOOL BLDG MAINT - STUDENT OCCUPIED

FUND NO: 430

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1		*****		40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments				59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	0.00	*****	0.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	0.00	*****	0.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	0.00	*****	0.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$0.00	*****	\$0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

FUND NO: 430

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	790	Prior Year Refunds/Receipts		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance										
75		Revenues + Transfers In										
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	0.00	0.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	0.00	0.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance										
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$0.00	\$0.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$38,000.00	*****	\$26,889.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments	75.00	75.00		59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service				71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	75.00	*****	4,075.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local		4,000.00		76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	75.00	*****	4,075.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	75.00	*****	4,075.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$38,075.00	*****	\$30,964.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program	6,200.00	7,400.00			2,400.00	5,000.00				
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
Subtotal (carried over to page b)			6,200.00	7,400.00	0.00	0.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$6,200.00	\$7,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program		0.00								
46	790	Prior Year Refunds/Receipts		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$6,200.00	\$7,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance	38,000.00	26,889.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	75.00	4,075.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	38,075.00	30,964.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	6,200.00	7,400.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance	31,875.00	23,564.00								
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$38,075.00	\$30,964.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

**BUDGET
REVENUES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget		Line	Code	REVENUES Item	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	
				Line Amounts	Totals					Line Amounts	Totals
1	320000	Estimated Fund Balance, July 1	\$44,290.00	*****	\$41,490.00	40	429000	Other County			
2						41	420000	TOTAL COUNTY	0.00	*****	0.00
3	411100	Taxes - General M & O				42					
4	411200	Taxes - Supplemental				43	431100	Base Support Program			
5	411300	Taxes - Emergency				44	431200	Transportation Support			
6	411400	Taxes - Tort				45	431400	Exceptional Child/SED Support			
7	411500	Taxes - Cooperative				46	431500	Border Tuition Support			
8	411600	Taxes - Tuition				47	431600	Tuition Equivalency			
9	411700	Taxes - Migrant				48	431800	Benefit Apportionment			
10	411900	Taxes - Other				49	431900	Other State Support			
11	412100	Taxes - Plant Facility				50	432100	Driver Education Program			
12	412500	Taxes - Bond & Interest				51	432400	Professional Technical Program			
13		TOTAL TAXES	0.00	*****	0.00	52	437000	Lottery/Additional State Maintenance			
14	413000	Penalty: Delinquent Taxes				53	438000	Revenue in Lieu of/Tax Replacement			
15						54	439000	Other State Revenue			
16	414100	Tuition From Individuals				55	430000	TOTAL STATE	0.00	*****	0.00
17	414200	Tuition From Districts in Idaho				56					
18	414300	Tuition From Out of State Districts				57					
19						58	442000	Indirect Unrestricted Federal			
20	415000	Earnings on Investments	700.00	25.00		59	443000	Direct Restricted Federal			
21						60	445100	Title I - ESEA			
22	416100	School Food Service				61	445200	Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program			
23	416200	Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.				62	445300	Perkins III - Vocational Technical Act			
24	416900	Other Food Sales				63	445400	Adult Education			
25						64	445500	Child Nutrition Reimbursement			
26	417100	Admissions/Activities				65	445600	IDEA Part B (School Age & Preschool)			
27	417200	Bookstore Sales				66	445900	Other Indirect Federal Programs			
28	417300	Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.				67	448200	Impact Aid - P.L. 874			
29	417400	School Fees & Charges				68	440000	TOTAL FEDERAL	0.00	*****	0.00
30	417900	Other Student Revenues				69					
31						70	451000	Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.			
32	418100	Community Service	10,000.00	10,000.00		71	453000	Sale of Fixed Assets			
33						72	450000	TOTAL OTHER	0.00	*****	0.00
34	419100	Rentals				73					
35	419200	Contributions/Donations				74		TOTAL REVENUES	10,700.00	*****	10,025.00
36	419300	Transportation Fees				75					
37	419900	Other Local				76	460000	TRANSFERS IN			0.00
38		TOTAL OTHER LOCAL	10,700.00	*****	10,025.00	77					
39	410000	TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)	10,700.00	*****	10,025.00		400000	TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS (Lines 1 + 74 + 76)	\$54,990.00	*****	\$51,515.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
1	512	Elementary School Program		\$0.00								
2	515	Secondary School Program		0.00								
3	517	Alternative School Program		0.00								
4	519	Vocational-Technical Program		0.00								
5	521	Special Education Program		0.00								
6	522	Special Education Preschool Program		0.00								
7	524	Gifted & Talented Program		0.00								
8	531	Interscholastic Program		0.00								
9	532	School Activity Program		0.00								
10	541	Summer School Program		0.00								
11	542	Adult School Program		0.00								
12	546	Detention Center Program		0.00								
13												
14	500	TOTAL INSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15												
16	611	Attendance-Guidance-Health Program		0.00								
17	616	Special Education Support Services Prog		0.00								
18												
19	621	Instruction Improvement Program		0.00								
20	622	Educational Media Program		0.00								
21	623	Instruction-Related Technology Program		0.00								
22	631	Board of Education Program		0.00								
23	632	District Administration Program		0.00								
24												
25	641	School Administration Program		0.00								
26												
27	651	Business Operation Program		0.00								
28	655	Central Service Program		0.00								
29	656	Administrative Technology Services Prog		0.00								
30	661	Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)		0.00								
31	663	Maintenance - Non Student Occupied		0.00								
32	664	Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs		0.00								
33	665	Maintenance - Grounds		0.00								
34	667	Security Program		0.00								
35												
36	681	Pupil - To School Trans. Program		0.00								
37	682	Pupil - Activity Trans. Program		0.00								
38	683	General Transportation Program		0.00								
Subtotal (carried over to page b)			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BUDGET
EXPENDITURES**
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line	Code	EXPENDITURES Functions/Programs	Prior Year Budget	Proposed Budget	100 Salaries	200 Benefits	300 Purchased Services	400 Supplies Materials	500 Capital Objects	600 Debt Retirement	700 Insurance- Judgment	800 Transfers
39	691	Other Support Services Program		\$0.00								
40												
41	600	TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42												
44	710	Child Nutrition Program		0.00								
45	720	Community Services Program	13,500.00	19,500.00			19,500.00					
46	790	Prior Year Refunds/Receipts		0.00								
47												
48	700	TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION	\$13,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49												
50	810	Capital Assets - Student Occupied		0.00								
51	811	Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied		0.00								
52												
53	800	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54												
55	911	Debt Services Program - Principal		0.00								
56	912	Debt Services Program - Interest		0.00								
57	913	Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt		0.00								
58	920	Transfers Out		0.00								
59												
60	900	TOTAL OTHER SERVICES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61												
62		TOTAL EXPENDITURES										
63		(Lines 14+41+48+53+60)	\$13,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64												
65												
66												
67												
68												
69												
70												
71												
72		BUDGET SUMMARY										
73												
74		Beginning Fund Balance	44,290.00	41,490.00								
75		Revenues + Transfers In	10,700.00	10,025.00								
76		TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75)	54,990.00	51,515.00								
77												
78		Total Appropriation	13,500.00	19,500.00								
79		Unappropriated Balance	41,490.00	32,015.00								
80		TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79)	\$54,990.00	\$51,515.00								

BUDGET SUMMARY:

The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.

SUMMARY STATEMENT 2014 - 2015 SCHOOL BUDGET

ALL FUNDS

Genesee Joint School District No. 282

REVENUES	GENERAL M & O FUND				ALL OTHER FUNDS			
	Prior Year Actual 2011-2012	Prior Year Actual 2012-2013	Prior Year Budget 2013-2014	Proposed Budget 2014-2015	Prior Year Actual 2011-2012	Prior Year Actual 2012-2013	Prior Year Budget 2013-2014	Proposed Budget 2014-2015
Beginning Balances	\$ 398,188	\$ 441,828	\$ 450,000	\$ 400,000	\$ 459,820	\$ 387,406	\$ 550,401	\$ 545,400
Local Tax Revenue	\$ 729,051	\$ 906,241	\$ 883,107	\$ 880,075	\$ 288,492	\$ 314,965	\$ 315,013	\$ 320,012
Other Local	\$ 27,427	\$ 38,114	\$ 41,400	\$ 38,900	\$ 49,639	\$ 48,313	\$ 65,100	\$ 73,375
County Revenue								
State Revenue	\$ 1,814,599	\$ 1,987,220	\$ 1,894,315	\$ 1,998,271	\$ 36,026	\$ 51,826	\$ 60,976	\$ 65,090
Federal Revenue	\$ 84,178	\$ 9,775	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	\$ 220,592	\$ 189,195	\$ 141,633	\$ 138,143
Other Sources	\$ 32,570				\$ 7,717	\$ 199,585	\$ 192,485	\$ 145,000
Totals	\$ 3,086,013	\$ 3,383,178	\$ 3,270,322	\$ 3,318,746	\$ 1,062,286	\$ 1,191,290	\$ 1,325,608	\$ 1,287,020
EXPENDITURES	Prior Year Actual 2011-2012	Prior Year Actual 2012-2013	Prior Year Actual/Budget 2013-2014	Proposed Budget 2014-2015	Prior Year Actual 2011-2012	Prior Year Actual 2012-2013	Prior Year Actual/Budget 2013-2014	Proposed Budget 2014-2015
Salaries	\$ 1,660,578	\$ 1,733,836	\$ 1,809,517	\$ 1,870,721	\$ 134,086	\$ 143,597	\$ 135,445	\$ 134,540
Benefits	\$ 517,209	\$ 530,940	\$ 617,940	\$ 614,009	\$ 62,116	\$ 53,505	\$ 50,462	\$ 50,420
Purchased Services	\$ 203,160	\$ 211,635	\$ 256,190	\$ 199,320	\$ 40,849	\$ 63,069	\$ 46,976	\$ 72,153
Supplies & Materials	\$ 113,685	\$ 117,395	\$ 137,520	\$ 149,100	\$ 75,132	\$ 68,671	\$ 64,882	\$ 78,803
Capital Outlay	\$ 23,800	\$ 2,135	\$ 15,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 124,404	\$ 33,229	\$ 79,094	\$ 94,088
Debt Retirement					\$ 324,623	\$ 323,991	\$ 341,012	\$ 345,012
Insurance & Judgments	\$ 19,774	\$ 21,281	\$ 20,500	\$ 25,175	\$ 241	\$ 70	\$ 200	\$ 200
Transfers (net)	\$ 70,000	\$ 192,485	\$ 135,000	\$ 145,000	\$ 2,500			
Contingency Reserve	\$ 130,869	\$ 147,974	\$ 149,583	\$ 150,316				
Unappropriated Balances	\$ 346,938	\$ 425,497	\$ 129,072	\$ 162,105	\$ 298,335	\$ 505,158	\$ 607,537	\$ 511,804
Totals	\$ 3,086,013	\$ 3,383,178	\$ 3,270,322	\$ 3,318,746	\$ 1,062,286	\$ 1,191,290	\$ 1,325,608	\$ 1,287,020

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with Section 33-801 and 33-402 Idaho Code, a public hearing on the 2014-2015 budget will be held on June 10, 2014 during a meeting of the Board of Trustees of Genesee Joint School District No. 282, Latah County, Genesee, Idaho, scheduled for 6:00 PM in the elementary IEN room. A copy of the proposed budget is available for public inspection between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM from the date of this notice until the date of the hearing in the School District Office. Lezah Shinkle, Clerk